Intelligent Capacitor Solutions
FOR POWER ELEC TRONICS
APPLIC ATIONS
High Voltage AC & DC Film
Capacitors
RoHS COMPLIANT
CDE
Cornell Dubilier can address all your capacitor needs. The higher voltage

Oval Can – High Cup
Round Can – Studs Oval Can – Studs
Part Numbering System
CDE’s part
numbering system is a
descriptive part number
made up of several different
components such as voltage
rating, capacitance, etc. The
descriptors are explained
below using H24S6625A0AF
as a representative
part number:
H   24       S       	66            25A0       A                   F
TYPE
H = High
voltage
CASE STYLE
70°C
    23 = 1.75" Round
    24 = 2" Round
    26 = 2.5" Round
    50 = 1.25" Oval
    42 = 1.5" Oval
    64 = 1.75" Oval
    62 = 2" Oval
90°C
    73 = 1.75" Round
    74 = 2" Round
    76 = 2.5" Round
    91 = 1.25" Oval
    92 = 1.5" Oval
    93 = 1.75" Oval
    94 = 2" Oval
IMPREGNATE
S = �Epoxidized soy
bean oil
VOLTAGE CODE
(1st two digits of AC
voltage)
66 = �660 VAC/ 1200
VDC
75 = �750 VAC/ 1350
VDC
85 = �850 VAC/ 1500
VDC
10 = �1000 VAC/ 1750
VDC
12 = �1200 VAC/ 2000
VDC
CAPACITY VALUE,
4 DIGITS
(A = Decimal Point)
    2A75 = 2.75 µF
    07A0 = 7.0 µF
    75A0 = 75.0 µF
    125A = 125 µF
TOLERANCE
CODES
A = ±10%
B = ± 5%
C = ± 3%
TERMINAL
CONFIGURATION/CASE
F = 4 Blade QC/Alum case
G = Solder Eyelet/Alum case
H = �2 Blade & Fork QC/
Alum case
T = Studs/Alum case
	 Round Size 	 C
	 1¾" Round	 0.81"